Ry Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

, X QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
R 2019 Washington Street East ORDER SHQULD BE DIREGTED TO
&7/ Post Office Box 50130 THE IinPARTMENT CONTACT.
X‘%%,,,,M Charleston, WV 253050130 Order Date:  2016-05-13 .

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Order Number; CMA 0812 0612 DPS1324

Procurement Folder: 485

Document Name: Converted DPS1324

Reason for Modification:

Becument Description: LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS

Change Order 2
To renew the contract from January 1, 2018 through

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Dacember 31, 2016 under same terms and conditions.
Renewals Remaining: 0

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Emall:

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2014-01-01

Free on Board: FOB Dast, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date; 2016-12-31

Vendor Customer Code: 000000173176
AV LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS
1344 COVE HILL RD

WEIRTON WV 26062
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999} 999-9999 Extension:

Disgount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days; 0

Requestor Name: Carote Woodyard
Requestor Phone: {304) 748-2141
Requestor Emall: carole.a.woodyard@wvsp.gov

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 80999

Us

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

| Totat Order Amount | Open End |

5 sl
L0 5, e /6

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

o T G \ /}i@. sy

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL ELREIR

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

| siGNED BY: \

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: May 13,2016 Order Number: DPS1324 U

FORM D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8114



Extended Description:

Cti’mnge OE'Ger 2 - To renew the criginal contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract Including all authorized
change orders.

Effective dale of renewal: January 1, 2016 through Dacember 31, 2016
Renewals remaining: ¢

LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43191510 LS $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: LOW BAND TWO-WAY RADIOS

Extended Descripfion:
LOW BAND TWO-WAY RADIOS

Date Printed:  May 13,2016  Order Number: DPS1324 Page: 2 FORM 1D : WY PRC_CMA_001 8/14



DPS1324

Decument Phase
Draft

Bocument Description
LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




9\ ES ST '. 7
\sr ATE
\i‘ﬂlth

WEST VIﬂﬂINIA B'I‘ATE POLICE
728 Jafferaon Moa
South Charleston, West \nmlnla nammun
WWW VIR0V

Exrl Ray Tomblin Colanal c. _ '.l:x Emithars
Qoverner ant

Decsmber 17, 2015

AV Lauttamus Communications
1344 Cove Hill Road
Welrton, WV 26062

RE: Contract DPS 1324
D3ear Sl
Our files indicate that our contract with your company expires on January 1, 2016, There
i3 a elause In the contract that allows the contract to be renewed upon mutuul comsent of
both parties for an additionn] year, Please indlcate helow whether or not you would like
ew by ohecking the appropriate space.

Please renew this contract for the period 01/01/16 to 12/31/16 in accordance
withs the original terms and conditions.

. ‘The attached “No Debt Afiidavit” gaust be signed and retivned.
_____1danot wish ;renew a\ this time,
Signature/Title:

_Date 4%’7/ 0127/&

Please return these 10 me at 4124 Keanawha Tumpike, South Charleston, WV 25309,
You may also fax or e-mail them back at ejther (304) 746-2239 or

Carole.A.Woodyard@wvsp.gov.  If you have any questions, call me at {304) 746-2141.
Sincerely,
O grebe @’foacﬂ%mi
Carole Woodyard
Director of Purchasing

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



